REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	3-1	ECH INN	OVATION MASTER CORP. Pur	chase Order No.:	PO-20	24-04/
Address:	Unit	UG10-11 Star	Centrum Bldg., 317 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Bel-Air, Makati City	Date:	July 22, 2024	
Contact I	nfo: 0917	-880-5616/ ec	hie.maniquiz@3tech.com.ph	Term of Payment:	On Account	
					Small Value Proce	arement - Section
			PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No. Mode	of Procurement:	53	5.9
Supplier F	Registered wi	ith:	202103-250367-442520641			
Gentleme	en.					
		e following a	rticle(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and co	nditions contained	herein:	
	e deliver to t					
Ficas	e deliver to t	ins office with	in Fifteen (15) working days upon approval of sample	Hom receipt i	hereof the followin	g
		T				
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	TOTAL
					PRICE	AMOUNT
	1.65	—	Description of the Average of the Av	74-7	2.550.00	(00.500.0)
1	167	units	Procurement of External HDD (TRANSCEND StoreJet 25	(M3)	3,770.00	629,590.00
			Technical Specifications:			
			Brand: Must be branded			
			Capacity: 1 TB			
			Storage Media: 2.5" SATA HDD Rotational Speed: 5400 rpm		× 10-1	
			Mac OS 10.7 or			
			later, Linux Kernel 2.6.31 or later Certificate: CE/FCC/BSMI/KC/RC M/ EAC			
			Key Features: Military-Grade Shockproof Protection & with LED light ind			
			Interface: USB 3.1 Gen 1 Operation: DC 5V (Power supplied through USB)			
			Case Material: Durable anti-shock rubber/plastic case			
			Accessories: With USB 3.0 cable and product manual in English Warranty: 1 year for limited purchase, 3 years for bulk purchase			
			variable various minimum paromotor, ground for bank paromoto	1		
	1					
		-				
				1 1		(00 500 00
			LESS: EWT 1%	5,621.34		629,590.00
		1	GMP 5%	28,106.70		33,728.04
						595,861.96
			DR N. (Bassarta Vista DEC Vis 2007 OF /			227,0020
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No.: 2024-054		* 1	
			PR No. 24-0281-SVP (ITMD)			
			Total Amount in Words: Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Six	ty-One Pesos and N	Ninety-Six Centavos	Only
Terms & C	Conditions:					
			ER CORP. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may			
			ligent act or omission of 3-TECH INNOVATION MASTER CORP. or any of its person: it 3-TECH INNOVATION MASTER CORP. in relation to the implementation of the Co		without prejudice to	any other legal
2. The ag	gency shall im	pose penalty is	n an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items fo	or each day of the de	lay as liquidated dam	ages.
			se Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was ac	knowledged to have	been received by a rep	oresentative either
throug	gh fax or e-mai	l.	08\2/3897			
COMPA	ME		X ()	1 000		
CONFOR	ME:	+	Received	d copy of P.O.:	1-1-1	
			2/2/2/2/4EW>	8 1	1129	
		p	Signàture over Printed Name and losition of Authorized Representative		Date	

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	3-TECH INNOVATION MASTER (CORP.		Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-047					
Address:	Unit UG10-11 Star Centrum Bldg., 317 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Bel-Air, Makati City			Date:	July 22, 2024					
Tel. Fax No.:	0917-880-5616/ echie.maniquiz@3tech.com.ph			Terms of Payment:	On Account					
				M. J. CD.	Small Value Procurement - Section					
Cumplion Dagio	philoppe Could be pro-	N- 202102 2502/7	(2520//1	Mode of Procurement:	53.9					
Supplier Regis	tered with: PhilGEPS Certificate Refere	ence No. 202103-250367-4	142520641	-						
Gentlemen: Please de	eliver the following article(s), product(s), supplie	es, or materials listed held	ow. subject to th	ne terms and conditions contained	herein:					
Please dell	iver to this office within	Fifteen (15) working da	iys upon approv	ral of sample from receipt	hereof the following					
Terms & Cond	litions:									
4. Delivery of Use of eleva	the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed tor shall only be from 09:00 to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 to entre, Pasig City.									
	eccipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time	complete delivery of the go	oods.							
	ncompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification			ed at the time of delivery with provisio	on for a back-up unit in case of repair.					
7. The contracting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this Contract. No PhilHealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or private sector, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of their office or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.										
8. In all cases, the request for extension should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The maximum allowable extension shall not be longer than the initial delivery period as stated in the original contract.										
9. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation.										
Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004".										
Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and 3-TECH INNOVATION MASTER CORP. agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.										
10. Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.										
11. EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and 3-TECH INNOVATION MASTER CORP. shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Purchase Order.										
Ü										
	0 0 0 0 0 7		Verv	truly yours,						
	08-23897		very	truly yours,						
				JOSEPH O.	VERGARA, DPh.					
	A			Hea	id, SBAC					
Certified Budget A	vailable: Funds Available in the amount o	f: 629	,590.00	APPROVED:						
	Municof	SHERYL JEAN AGU	$ \mathcal{J} $		• \					
MARII	LOU M. NAVARROZA	1								
	Division Chief	Fiscal Controller II	I	mem						
	1			ATTY. FRANC	IS JAY E. REMIGIO					
Within the COB	: 202y			Senior Manager, PRID						
Expense Code:	5020321000 (Somi-15x.	HEAD OF THE AGENCY or Authorized Representative								
Budget:	\$ 1,29 590.00	1.45								
Dudget:										
Remarks:	CHANGUO TO ITMS									
CONFORME:	A			Received copy of P.O.:	1 /					
	PRXTALE	pusas		718	124					
	Signature over Printed Na	1000 100000000	-	Da	te					